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The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 508814

The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/l,G Block,
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Mumbai-400 051
Security ID: "COSMOFILMS"

Sub: Submission of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended on March 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosures of Related Party Transactions on a
consolidated basis, in the format specified in the accounting standards for the half year ended on
March 31,2019.

This disclosure is also being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. www.cosmofilms.com

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully
For Cosmo Films Limited

J

JyotiD^t
Compari^ Secretary & Compliance Officer

End: As Above

CIN : L92114DL1976PLC008355 Cosmo Films Limited
1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025, India

T : +91 n 49494949 F : +91 11 49494950 www.cosmofilms.corr



Related party disclousres
In accordance with the required Indian Accounting Siandard (IndAS-24) on related parry disclosures wh.
rtflarionshio as identified and certified bv management are as follows:

i) List of related parties and relationships:
A. Subsidiary company

a) CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limited BV., Neiherldnds

B. Step-down subsidiary companies
a) Cosmo Films Inc., USA
b) Cosmo Films Japan (GK)
c) Cosmo Films Korea Limited, K.ore.i
d) CF Investment Holding Privaie fThai'ancl) Company Limited, Thailand
e) Cosmo Films (Singapore) Pie. Limited
QCosmo Films Poland SpZ.0.0 (w.e.f. 29 Januiuy 2018)

C. Enterprises over which Key manaserial personnel of the Company and their relatives have significant influence:
a) Sunrise Manufaciuring Company Limited,
b) Cosmo Foundation
c) G^yatn & Annapurana

D. Key management personnel
a) Mr. Ashokjaipuria, Chairman <ind Managin? Director
b) Mr. Anil Kumarjain, Director of corporare aM:'<iirs
c) Mr. H. K.. Agrawal, Independenr Director
d} Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Independent Director
e) Ms, Alpana Parida, Non-independent Diri-ctor
O Mr. Ashish Kumar Guha, Independent Director
g) Mr, Pratip Chaudhuri, Independent Director
h) Mr. H. N. Sinor, Indcpendeni Direcror
i) Mr. Vivek Nangia, Independent Director
i) Mr. Anil Wadhwa, [ndependeni Director
k) Mr. Pankaj Poddar, Chief Executive Officer
I) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Chie^' Financial OHicer
m) Ms. Jyoti Dixii, Company Secratary

itrol exist <ind where transaaions have taken place and description of the

Particulars
Subsidiaries and step-
down subsidiaries

companies

Key management
personnel and their

Relatives

(Rs. in crores)

Enterprises owned or
significantly influenced

by key management
personnel or their relatives I

Total

1
Transactions during the period
Purchase of goods
Cosmo Films Inc. USA 0.29 a.n

2 Sale of goods
Cosmo Films Inc. USA 73.33
Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Koi

Cosmo Films Jap<Ln (GK.)
23.13

2.16
CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limiied BV.. Netherlmds 6.61

73.33

23.1}

2.16

6.61

j I Sale return of goods
Cos i Films Korea. Limited, Korea 1.17
Cos i F;l, Inc. USA 0.01

1.17

0.01

4 Purchase of fixed assets

Cosmo Films Inc., USA 22.99 22.99

5 | Other operating revenues
o Films Inc., USA

Cosmo Films Korea Limited. Kor
0.38
0.15

Cos i Films Japan (GK) 0.10

0.3»

0.15

0.10

6 Reimbursement of Expenses paid (net)
Cosmo Films Inc., USA 0.03

o Films Japan (GK|
Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea

1.05
0.46

CF (Nuhcrlands) Holdings Liinitcd BV.. Ni-thi-rl.mds 0.47

0.03

1.05

0.46

0.47

7 Rent received

8

Sunrise Manufacturing Company Limited 0.01 0.01

Coi ission received on corporate guarant<
Cosmo Films Inc., USA 0.69

9 Short term employee benefits
Mr. Ashokjaipuria 2.09
Mr. Anil K.UI Jain
Mr. Pankaj Poddar

0.73
1.42

Mr. Neeraj Jain

10

Ms. Jyoti Dlxit
0.48
0.08

4.80
2.09
0.73
1.42
0.48
0.08

Post employment benefits^ 0.17 0.17

11 I Share based payments 0.42 0.42

12 ] Sitting fee/commission paid

Mr. H. K. Aerawal
Mr. Rajeev Gupta

0.07

0.05

Ms. AlpanaParida
Mr. Ashish Kum;ir Guh,i

Mr. Pr<aip Chaudhun

0.07
0.06

Mr. H. N. Sinor
Mr. Vivek Nangia

0.08

0.06

Mr. Anil Wadhwa

13

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.05

0.07

0.06
0.08

0.06

0.07

0.07

Corporate social responsibility expenditure
Contribution to Cosmo Foundation 1.03 1.03

*Dt not include the provision made tor graruity and leave benefas, as they are determined on an actuarial basis for a]] the employees together.
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Particulars

Subsidiaries

and step-down
subsidiaries

companies

Enterprises owned
or significantly

influenced by key
management

personnel or their
relatives

Key
management

personnel and
their

Relatives

Total

Outstanding balances
1 ITrade receivables

Cosmo Films Inc., USA 23.27 23.27

Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea 22.52 22.52

Cosmo Films Japan (GK.) 0.95 0.95

CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limited BV, Netherland^ 6.38 6.38

3 |Corporate guarantee
Cosmo Films Inc., USA 48.43 48.43

4 Managerial remuneration payable
Mr. Ashokjaipuria 1.12 1.12

Mr. H. K. Agrawal 0.05 0.05

Mr. Rajeev Gupta 0.05 0.05

Ms. Alpana Panda 0.05 0.05
Mr. Ashish Kumar Guha 0.05 0.05

Mr. Pratip Chaudhuri 0.05 0.05
Mr. H. N. Sinor 0.05 0.05
Mr. Vlvek Nangia 0.05 0.05
Mr. Anil Wadhwa 0.04 0.04
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