

CFL/SEC/SE/PS/2019-20/JUNE/02

June 12, 2019

The Manager (Listing)

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 508814

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,

Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra – Kurla Complex

Mumbai-400 051

Security ID: "COSMOFILMS"

Sub: Submission of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended on March 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosures of Related Party Transactions on a consolidated basis, in the format specified in the accounting standards for the half year ended on March 31, 2019.

This disclosure is also being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. www.cosmofilms.com

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Cosmo Films Limited

Jyoti Dix

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

Related party disclousres

In accordance with the required Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS-24) on related party disclosures where control exist and where transactions have taken place and description of the relationship as identified and certified by management are as follows:

List of related parties and relationships:

A. Subsidiary company
a) CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limited BV., Netherlands

B. Step-down subsidiary companies
a) Cosmo Films Inc., USA
b) Cosmo Films (GK)
c) Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea
d) CF Investment Holding Private (Thailand) Company Limited, Thailand

e) Cosmo Films (Singapore) Pte. Limited f) Cosmo Films Poland Sp Z.O.O (w.e.f. 29 January 2018)

C. Enterprises over which Key managerial personnel of the Company and their relatives have significant influence: a) Sunrise Manufacturing Company Limited, b) Cosmo Foundation

c) Gayatri & Annapurana

D. Key management personnel

) Mr. () Mr. () Mr. () Mr. () Mr. () Ms. () Mr. ()	anagement personnel Ashok Jajuvina, Chairman and Managing Director Anil Kumar Jain, Director of corporate affairs H. K. Agrawal, Independent Director Rajeev Gupta, Independent Director Alpana Parida, Non-Independent Director Alpana Parida, Non-Independent Director Pratip Chaudhuri, Independent Director H. N. Sinor, Independent Director Wivek Nangia, Independent Director Anil Wadhwa, Independent Director Pankaj Poddar, Chief Executive Officer Neeraj Jan, Chief Financial Officer Legent Legent Chief Financial Officer Jyoti Dixit, Company Secratary			•	
	Particulars	Subsidiaries and step- down subsidiaries companies	Key management personnel and their Relatives	Enterprises owned or significantly influenced by key management personnel or their relatives	(Rs. in erores) Total
	Transactions during the period				
1	Purchase of goods	0.20			
	Cosmo Films Inc. USA	0.29	9		0.29
2	Sale of goods				
	Cosmo Films Inc. USA	73.33	-		73.33
	Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea	23.13			23.13
	Cosmo Films Japan (GK)	2.16			2.16
	CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limited BV., Netherlands	6.61	*		6.61
3	Sale return of goods		A 40.00		
	Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea	1.17	-		1.17
	Cosmo Films Inc. USA	0.01	150		0.01
5					
	Purchase of fixed assets Cosmo Films Inc., USA				
	Cosmo Films Inc., USA	22.99	-	•	22.99
	Other operating revenues				
	Cosmo Films Inc., USA	0.38			0.38
	Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea	0.15			0.15
	Cosmo Films Japan (GK)	0.10	-		0.10
6	Reimbursement of Expenses paid (net)				
	Cosmo Films Inc., USA	0.03			0.03
	Cosmo Films Japan (GK)	1.05			1.05
	Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea	0.46			0.46
	CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limited BV., Netherlands	0.47		-	0.47
7	Rent received				
	Sunrise Manufacturing Company Limited			0.01	0.01
	Company Emilia			0.01	0.01
8	Commission received on corporate guarantee				
	Cosmo Films Inc., USA	0.69			
0	Short town amplement han Gar				
9	Short term employee benefits Mr. Ashok Jaipuria	-	4.80	· -	4.80
	Mr. Anil Kumar Jain		0.73		0.73
	Mr. Pankaj Poddar		1.42		1.42
	Mr. Neeraj Jain		0.48		0.48
	Ms. Jyoti Dixit		0.08		0.08
10	Post employment benefits*				
10	2 on omprojuent benefits	•	0.17	-	0.17
11	Share based payments	-	0.42		0.42
12	Sitting fee/commission paid				
	Mr. H. K. Agrawal		0.07	-	0.07
	Mr. Rajeev Gupta Ms. Alpana Parida		0.05	:	0.05
	Mr. Ashish Kumar Guha		0.06		0.06
	Mr. Pratip Chaudhuri		0.08		0.08
	Mr. H. N. Sinor		0.06		0.06
	Mr. Vivek Nangia		0.07	-	0.07
	Mr. Anil Wadhwa		. 0.07	-	0.07
13	Corporate social responsibility expenditure				
1.7	Contribution to Cosmo Foundation			1.03	1.03
				1.03	1.03

^{*} Does not include the provision made for gratuity and leave benefits, as they are determined on an actuarial basis for all the employees together.



	Particulars	Subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries companies	Enterprises owned or significantly influenced by key management personnel or their relatives	Key management personnel and their Relatives	Total
	Outstanding balances				
1	Trade receivables				
	Cosmo Films Inc., USA	23.27			23.27
	Cosmo Films Korea Limited, Korea	22.52			22.52
	Cosmo Films Japan (GK)	0.95			0.95
	CF (Netherlands) Holdings Limited BV., Netherlands	6.38			6.38
3	Corporate guarantee				
	Cosmo Films Inc., USA	48.43			48.43
4	Managerial remuneration payable				
	Mr. Ashok Jaipuria			1.12	1.12
	Mr. H. K. Agrawal			0.05	0.05
The plant of the last	Mr. Rajeev Gupta			0.05	0.05
	Ms. Alpana Parida			0.05	0.05
	Mr. Ashish Kumar Guha			0.05	0.05
	Mr. Pratip Chaudhuri			0.05	0.05
	Mr. H. N. Sinor			0.05	0.05
	Mr. Vivek Nangia			0.05	0.05
10.46 6 47.11	Mr. Anil Wadhwa			0.04	0.04

